

Contact:

Barry Wygel, Communications Director 518.902.1225, bwygel@aceny.org

For Immediate Release

NYOWA Statement on Milestone Completion of Offshore Wind

March 14, 2024, Albany, NY. - The New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) issued the following statement on the momentous landmark achievement of the completion of the South Fork Wind project.

"As we commemorate the completion of the South Fork Wind Farm, the first of many offshore wind farms to provide New York with clean, emissions-free electric power, let us always remember and replicate the formula that got us here. It takes visionary leadership from local, county, and state elected officials; strong commitment and community engagement from civic leaders across the labor, business, and environmental spectrum; innovative public policy in transitioning to newer and more sustainable forms of electric generation; and the skill, experience, and investment capabilities of leading developers to orchestrate the design and construction of these massive infrastructure projects."

About the New York Offshore Wind Alliance: The New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) is a diverse coalition of organizations with a shared interest in promoting the responsible development of offshore wind power for New York. NYOWA is a new project of the Alliance for Clean Energy New York (ACE NY). www.aceny.org/NYOWA

###